
06. Area 5 Maps: Environment, Land Tenure, Zoning, Existing Mine, Site 
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Figure 1

Projection: NZGD 2000 NZ Transvere Mercator

Data Sources:
LINZ, OGNZL, HDC, NZTA

File Ref: BM210482_AEE_03_A4P_E2_Environment.mxd
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Environmental Setting of Area 5
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Figure 2

Projection: NZGD 2000 New Zealand
Transverse Mercator

Data Sources:
LINZ, OGNZL, NZTA

File Ref: BM210482_AEE_06_A4P_E5_LandTenure.mxd
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privately owned dwellings
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Ref Address Title Ref Address Title
28 123 Barry Road SA6D/253 52 3 Moore Street 439180
29 121 Barry Road SA9D/443 53 54 Barry Road SA22D/12
30 115 Barry Road SA9D/743 54 2A Moore Street SA54D/83
31 111 Barry Road SA33B/55 55 2 Moore Street SA65A/725
32 2 Boyd Road SA59A/208 56 10 Moore Street 568596
33 4 Boyd Road SA59A/209 57 5 Knowles Crescent SA24A/336
34 10 Boyd Road SA59A/210 58 3 Knowles Crescent SA65A/724
35 102 Barry Road SA59A/207 59 6 Knowles Crescent SA23B/1169
36 100 Barry Road 280029 60 10 Knowles Crescent 521480
37 98 Barry Road 280028 61 8A Baker Street SA28C/844
38 94 Barry Road SA45B/554 62 13 Clarke Street SA25D/500
39 96 Barry Road SA52A/831 63 17 Clarke Street SA32B/907
40 92 Barry Road 153828 64 19 Clarke Street SA2D/451
41 88 Barry Road 153827 65 38 Clarke Street SA59D/382
42 80 Barry Road SA25B/593 66 36 Clarke Street SA11A/738
43 76 Barry Road SA7C/509 67 34A Clarke Street SA49A/148
44 68 Barry Road 251867 68 34B Clarke Street SA49A/148
45 72 Barry Road 251866 69 33A Heath Road SA63D/399
46 66 Barry Road 325293 70 23 Heath Road SA67C/972
47 64 Barry Road 325292 71 29 Heath Road SA63D/398
48 62 Barry Road 325294 72 33 Heath Road SA49C/61
49 60 Barry Road 321084 73 35 Heath Road SA324/233
50 58 Barry Road 321085 74 45B Heath Road SA31B/463
51 56 Barry Road 321083 75 45A Heath Road SA31B/464

Ref Address Title
86 107 Barry Road 952221
87 101 Barry Road 867440
88 99 Barry Road SA22D/773
89 91 Barry Road SA11D/127
90 85 Barry Road SA17C/1476
91 15 Stafford Street SA17A/1243
92 24 Stafford Street SA16C/115
93 26A Stafford Street 369864
94 26 Stafford Street 369863
95 81 Barry Road SA4B/666
96 79 Barry Road SA11A/248
97 77 Barry Road SA2B/556
98 75 Barry Road SA19A/376
99 73 Barry Road SA64A/304

100 67 Barry Road SA68B/905
101 48 Barry Road SA22C/410
102 4 Knowles Crescent SA22C/412
103 42 Barry Road 974578
104 20 Barry Road 521479
105 18 Barry Road SA15D/458

Ref Address Title
52 3 Moore Street 439180
53 54 Barry Road SA22D/12
54 2A Moore Street SA54D/83
55 2 Moore Street SA65A/725
56 10 Moore Street 568596
57 5 Knowles Crescent SA24A/336
58 3 Knowles Crescent SA65A/724
59 6 Knowles Crescent SA23B/1169
61 8A Baker Street SA28C/844
62 13 Clarke Street SA25D/500
63 17 Clarke Street SA32B/907
64 19 Clarke Street SA2D/451
65 38 Clarke Street SA59D/382
66 36 Clarke Street SA11A/738
67 34A Clarke Street SA49A/149
68 34B Clarke Street SA49A/148
69 33A Heath Road SA63D/399
70 23 Heath Road SA67C/972
71 29 Heath Road SA63D/398
72 33 Heath Road SA49C/61
73 35 Heath Road SA324/233
74 45B Heath Road SA31B/463
75 45A Heath Road SA31B/464

Ref Address Title
114 121 Barry Road 1064278
115 107B Barry Road 952220
116 107C Barry Road 952219
117 103B Barry Road 867439
118 103C Barry Road 867438
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Figure 3

Projection: NZGD 2000 New Zealand
Transverse Mercator

Data Sources:
LINZ, OGNZL, HDC, NZTA

File Ref: BM210482_AEE_05_A4P_E4_Zoning.mxd
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District Plan zoning of Area 5
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Figure 4

Projection: NZGD 2000 New Zealand
Transverse Mercator

Data Sources:
LINZ, OGNZL, NZTA

File Ref: BM210482_AEE_04_A4P_E3_ExistingMine.mxd
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Existing authorised mining activities within Area 5
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LEGEND
Area 5
Cadastre
Formed Road
Legal Road
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Figure 5

Projection: NZGD 2000 New Zealand
Transverse Mercator

Data Sources:
LINZ, NZTA, OGNZL

File Ref: BM210482_AEE_02_A4P_E1_Site.mxd
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Overview of Area 5
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